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About Buffalo Magic™



GENERAL INFORMATION

Game Type
Theme

GAME FEATURES

PAYOUT
Default maximum Win

Hit Frequency (%)

10-line, 5-reel, 3-row video slot

Buffalo, Native American Indian, Magic

® Expanding Wild with Respin Feature
® Free Games with Held Expanded Wilds

2000 times bet per line

Approx. 21%

Jackpot Not suitable
vl * %k k% 5%
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Variations

Variations (%) 88 90 92 94 95 96 97
Return (%)

GAME DESIGN

88,38 90,13 92,17 94,17 95,19 96,16 97,08

Game Theme and Graphics

The magic of the spirits are alive in this 10-line, 5-reel video slot, Buffalo Magic™. The
Wild 'Buffalo’ symbols will expand and hold on screen while all other reels will be
awarded a respin, giving you even more wins! Enter the Free Games with 3x ‘Teepee'
symbols and see the Buffalo's powers evolve. Once the Wild 'Buffalo’ appears during
Free Games, he will hold as an expanded Wild for the remaining Free Games.

Main Game

All pays are for combinations left to right, except Scatter. 3x scattered 'Teepee' symbols
on reels 1, 3 and 5 award the Free Games Feature. When a Wild 'Buffalo’ appears on
reels 2 or 4, the 'Buffalo’ symbol will expand to cover all positions on the reel and
substitutes for all symbols, except Scatter. Whenever a 'Buffalo’ symbol expands, the
Respin Feature is triggered.




PAYTABLE
SYMBOL 5x
LADY 2000
HANDBAG 1000
DRUM 500
HORN 300
BRACELET 300
ACE 200
KING 150
QUEEN 150
JACK 100
10 100
TEEPEE
BUFFALO

4x

500
200
75
50
50
40
30
30
25
25

3x

50
50
25
20
20
10
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Expanding Wild with Respin Feature

When a Wild 'Buffalo’ symbol appears on reels 2 or 4 and expands, during any paid
game, wins are paid and any expanded 'Buffalo’ on screen are held while all other reels
are respun. Any further winning combinations are then paid. Another respin will be
awarded when an additional Wild '‘Buffalo’ appears during a respin.

Bonus respins are not awarded during Free Games.

Free Games with Held Expanded Wilds

Trigger: 3 scattered 'Teepee' on reels 1, 3 and 5 trigger 10 Free Games. During the
Free Games, when a Wild 'Buffalo’ symbol appears on reels 2 or 4 and expands, it
remains expanded for the remaining Free Games. Free Games can be retriggered once
only, and award a further 5 Free Games. These additional Free Games are played with
the Wild 'Buffalo’ symbol expanded on both reels 2 and 4. Free Games are played at
trigger bet and lines.

Feature hit rate: 120-160 games.

Feature top prize: 2000 times bet per line.

Rules
® Wild substitutes for all symbols, except scattered "Teepee'.
® All pays are for combinations left to right, except Scatters which pay any.
® All prizes are on selected lines only, excluding Scatters.
® Scatter prizes are added to line wins.
® Highest win only paid on each selected line and per Scatter combination.
® Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.
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Malfunction voids all pays and plays.

SPECIAL FUNCTION

Feature Trigger

Expands and Substitutes for all symbols, except Scatter / Awards a Bonus Respin
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