Buffalo Magic™







Buffalo Magic[™] SPECIFICATION

DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in this document, Redline takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED! © 2017, REDLINE CONFIDENTIAL

About Buffalo Magic™

GENERAL INFORMATION						
Game Type	10-line, 5-reel, 3-row video slot					
Theme	Buffalo, Native American Indian, Magic					
GAME FEATURES						
	 Expanding Wild with Respin Feature Free Games with Held Expanded Wilds 					
PAYOUT						
Default maximum Win	2000 times bet per line					
Hit Frequency (%)	Approx. 21%					
Jackpot	Not suitable					
Volatility	★★★ ☆☆					
	$\cancel{\Rightarrow} \cancel{\Rightarrow} \cancel{\Rightarrow} \cancel{\Rightarrow} \cancel{\Rightarrow} \dots$ low volatility, $\bigstar \bigstar \bigstar \bigstar \dots$ high volatility					

Variations							
Variations (%)	88	90	92	94	95	96	97
Return (%)	88,38	90.13	92.17	94,17	95.19	96.16	97.08

GAME DESIGN



Game Theme and Graphics

The magic of the spirits are alive in this 10-line, 5-reel video slot, Buffalo Magic[™]. The Wild 'Buffalo' symbols will expand and hold on screen while all other reels will be awarded a respin, giving you even more wins! Enter the Free Games with 3x 'Teepee' symbols and see the Buffalo's powers evolve. Once the Wild 'Buffalo' appears during Free Games, he will hold as an expanded Wild for the remaining Free Games.



Main Game

All pays are for combinations left to right, except Scatter. 3x scattered 'Teepee' symbols on reels 1, 3 and 5 award the Free Games Feature. When a Wild 'Buffalo' appears on reels 2 or 4, the 'Buffalo' symbol will expand to cover all positions on the reel and substitutes for all symbols, except Scatter. Whenever a 'Buffalo' symbol expands, the Respin Feature is triggered.



Expanding Wild with Respin Feature

When a Wild 'Buffalo' symbol appears on reels 2 or 4 and expands, during any paid game, wins are paid and any expanded 'Buffalo' on screen are held while all other reels are respun. Any further winning combinations are then paid. Another respin will be awarded when an additional Wild 'Buffalo' appears during a respin.

Bonus respins are not awarded during Free Games.



Free Games with Held Expanded Wilds

<u>Trigger</u>: 3 scattered 'Teepee' on reels 1, 3 and 5 trigger 10 Free Games. During the Free Games, when a Wild 'Buffalo' symbol appears on reels 2 or 4 and expands, it remains expanded for the remaining Free Games. Free Games can be retriggered once only, and award a further 5 Free Games. These additional Free Games are played with the Wild 'Buffalo' symbol expanded on both reels 2 and 4. Free Games are played at trigger bet and lines.

Feature hit rate: 120-160 games.

Feature top prize: 2000 times bet per line.



Rules

- Wild substitutes for all symbols, except scattered "Teepee'.
- All pays are for combinations left to right, except Scatters which pay any.
- All prizes are on selected lines only, excluding Scatters.
- Scatter prizes are added to line wins.
- Highest win only paid on each selected line and per Scatter combination.
- Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.
- Malfunction voids all pays and plays.

PAYTABLE

SYMBOL	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
LADY	2000	500	50	5	x		
HANDBAG	1000	200	50		x		
DRUM	500	75	25		x		
HORN	300	50	20		x		
BRACELET	300	50	20		x		
ACE	200	40	10		x		
KING	150	30	5		x		
QUEEN	150	30	5		x		
JACK	100	25	5		x		
10	100	25	5		x		
TEEPEE			2			х	Feature Trigger
BUFFALO					х		Expands and Substitutes for all symbols, except Scatter / Awards a Bonus Respin